BID TABULATION

FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE MAD-13 FAI-TR303-1.969 RICH HOLLOW ROAD OVER A TRIBUTARY TO CLEARCREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT	EST. COST	The Ohio Bridge Corporation DBA U.S. Bridge		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$856.46	\$856.46	(\$4,143.54)
2	202	250		PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.78	\$2,195.00	(\$1,805.00)
3	202	487.5		GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$10.00	\$4,875.00	\$1.78	\$867.75	(\$4,007.25)
4	203	147	CY	EXCAVATION	\$24.00	\$3,528.00	\$13.70	\$2,013.90	(\$1,514.10)
5	203	71		EMBANKMENT	\$24.00	\$1,704.00	\$27.00	\$1,917.00	\$213.00
6	204	50	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.47	\$323.50	(\$876.50)
7	204	50	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.47	\$323.50	(\$4,176.50)
8	204	125	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$8.01	\$1,001.25	\$626.25
9	204	362	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.00	\$1,086.00	\$4.13	\$1,495.06	\$409.06
10	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$53.68	\$53.68	(\$146.32)
11	606	187.5	FT	GUARDRAIL , TYPE MGS	\$25.00	\$4,687.50	\$23.50	\$4,406.25	(\$281.25)
12	606	3	FT	MGS TERMINAL ASSEMBLY TYPE 1	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,700.00
13	606	1	FT	MGS TERMINAL ASSEMBLY TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,650.00
14	606	3	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGE TYPE A	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00
15	626	12	EA	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	(\$60.00)
16	608	1	EA	SPECIAL MONUMENT RESET	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	(\$200.00)
17	690	2	EA	SPECIAL MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00
18	832	200	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.33	\$1,066.00	\$66.00
19	653	50	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$46.23	\$2,311.50	(\$1,438.50)
20	659	1	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$365.00
21	659	827	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$3.25	\$2,687.75	\$4.50	\$3,721.50	\$1,033.75
22	659	83	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$3.25	\$269.75	\$5.25	\$435.75	\$166.00
23	659	0.17	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$700.00	\$119.00	\$0.12	\$0.02	(\$118.98)
24	659	0.3	ACRE	LIME	\$360.00	\$108.00	\$950.00	\$285.00	\$177.00
25	659	7	MGAL	WATER	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	(\$133.00)
26	616	1	MGAL	WATER	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$19.00)
27	616	0.1	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$30.00
28	671	306	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	\$2.50	\$765.00	\$3.68	\$1,126.08	\$361.08
29	611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.91	\$695.50	(\$1,304.50)
30	611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.91	\$695.50	(\$804.50)
31	611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.21	\$560.50	(\$439.50)
32	611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.41	\$620.50	(\$629.50)
33	301	29	CY	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE, PG64-22	\$225.00	\$6,525.00	\$325.00	\$9,425.00	\$2,900.00
34	304	88	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$120.00	\$10,560.00	\$106.40	\$9,363.20	(\$1,196.80)
35	407	16	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.25	\$36.00	\$3.05	\$48.80	\$12.80
36	407	46	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$2.25	\$103.50	\$3.05	\$140.30	\$36.80
37	411	13	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$123.74	\$1,608.62	\$48.62
38	441	47	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 70- 22M	\$235.00	\$11,045.00	\$350.00	\$16,450.00	\$5,405.00
39	614	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$694.13	\$694.13	(\$4,305.87)
40	623	1		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$500.00)
41	624	1		MOBILIZATION	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,577.99	\$18,577.99	\$11,077.99
42	202	1		STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,590.04	\$5,590.04	(\$4,409.96)
43	503	1		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,954.35	\$2,954.35	(\$4,545.65)
44	503	1		COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,735.34	\$1,735.34	(\$3,264.66)
45	509	13672		EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$1.75	\$23,926.00	\$1.66	\$22,695.52	(\$1,230.48)
46	511	129		CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT INCLUDING FOOTINGS	\$600.00	\$77,400.00	\$427.61	\$55,161.69	(\$22,238.31)
47	512	113	SY	TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING	\$35.00	\$3,955.00	\$30.00	\$3,390.00	(\$565.00)
48	512	526	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	\$22.00	\$11,572.00	\$21.00	\$11,046.00	(\$526.00)
49	513	28717	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBER, LEVEL 1 (W24 x 84), AS PÉR PLAN	\$1.80	\$51,690.60	\$3.30	\$94,766.10	\$43,075.50
50	516	14	EA	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND STEEL LOAD PLATE	\$665.00	\$9,310.00	\$649.13	\$9,087.82	(\$222.18)

BID TABULATION

FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE MAD-13 FAI-TR303-1.969 RICH HOLLOW ROAD OVER A TRIBUTARY TO CLEARCREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT	EST.	The Ohio Bridge Corporation DBA U.S. Bridge		
NO.	NO.				COST	COST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
51	516	14	FT	STRUCTURAL STEEL EXPANSION JOINT, AS PER PLAN	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$95.75	\$1,340.50	(\$4,259.50)
52	517	87.5	FT	RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE)	\$135.00	\$11,812.50	\$249.17	\$21,802.38	\$9,989.88
53	518	57	CY	POROUS BACKFILL W/FILTER FABRIC	\$90.00	\$5,130.00	\$198.90	\$11,337.30	\$6,207.30
54	518	82	FT	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$7.26	\$595.32	(\$224.68)
55	518	80	FT	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.95	\$476.00	(\$724.00)
56	601	132	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$85.00	\$11,220.00	\$103.20	\$13,622.40	\$2,402.40
57	SPEC	102	FT	STEEL DRIP STRIP	\$12.00	\$1,224.00	\$13.50	\$1,377.00	\$153.00
						341,019.60		\$359,865.00	\$18,845.40